
Page 1 of 3 
 

____ __________________________ ________________                                         
                                                                                                                                          Date: 12.01.2024 
 

Corrigendum 
 

Corrigendum for RFP – Engagement of Digital Health Care Service Provider for “ONLINE/TELE-MEDICAL CONSULTANCY 
FOR EMPLOYEES & RETIREES OF CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA”. 
 
Tender No: CO/HCM/IRP/2023-24/02 
 
Dated: 22.12.2023 
 
Sl. 
N
o.  

Cla
use 
no. 

Page 
no. 

Clause Revised Clause  

1 26.7 37 Evaluation matrix: 
 

Sr. 
No. Particulars Maximum 

1 

Year if Existence -- 
 
More than 10 years 
 10 
 
More than 5 but up to 10 years 
 7 
More than 3 year but up to 5 
years 4 

Evaluation matrix: 
 

Sr. 
No. Particulars Maximum 

1 

Year if Existence -- 
 
More than 5 years 
 10 
 
More than 3 but up to 5 years 
 7 
 
Up to 3 years 4 



Page 2 of 3 
 

2 

Average annual Turnover 
during past three years i.e. 
2021, 2022 & 2023. 
 -- 
Above Rs.50 crore 
 10 
More than Rs.25 Crore but up 
to Rs.50 crore 
 7 
Equals/more than Rs.10 crore 
but up to Rs. 25 Crore. 
 4 

3 

No. of Empanelled Doctors as 
on the date of Bid submission 
   
More than 100,000 
 10 
More than 50,000 but up to 
100,000 
 7 
Equals/More than 25000 but up 
to 50,000 
 4 

4 

No. of Network Hospitals/Clinic 
as on the date of Bid 
submission 
   
More than 15,000 
 10 
More than 10,000 month but up 
to 15000 
 7 
Equals/More than 5000 month 
but up to 10,000 
 4 

 

2 

Average annual Turnover 
during past three years i.e. 
2021, 2022 & 2023. 
 -- 
Above Rs.15 crore 
 10 
More than Rs.10 Crore but up 
to Rs.15 crore 
 7 
Equals/more than Rs.5 crore but 
up to Rs. 10 Crore. 
 4 

3 

No. of Empanelled Doctors as 
on the date of Bid submission 
   
More than 25,000 
 10 
More than 10,000 but up to 
25,000 
 7 
Equals/More than 5000 but up 
to 10,000 
 4 

4 

No. of Network Hospitals/Clinic 
as on the date of Bid 
submission 
   
More than 5,000 
 10 
More than 3,000 month but up 
to 5,000 
 7 
Equals/More than 1000 month 
but up to 3,000 
 4 

 



Page 3 of 3 
 

2 

Ann
exur
e-III 

 

56 
 

Eligibility Criteria 
 
Pre- Qualification Criteria 
 
7. A minimum pool of 25,000 Registered Medical 
Practitioners should be empanelled/on Roll with the 
Bidder company. 
 

Eligibility Criteria 
 
Pre- Qualification Criteria 
 
7. A minimum pool of 5,000 Registered Medical 
Practitioners should be empanelled/on Roll with 
the Bidder company. 
 

3 Eligibility Criteria 
 
Pre- Qualification Criteria 
 
8. The Bidding company must have tie-ups with 
minimum 5000 Hospitals/Clinics/Doctors across Pan 
India. 

Eligibility Criteria 
 
Pre- Qualification Criteria 
 
8. The Bidding company must have tie-ups with 
minimum 1000 Hospitals/Clinics across Pan India. 

4 Bidder Should have minimum annual Turnover of 
Rs. 10 Crore during the last 3 financial years 
(Average of FY 2020-21, 2021-22 & FY 2022-23) 
 
This must be the company/firm turnover and not that 
of any umbrella group of 
companies/Subsidiary/Associates‟ Company/ Firms 
The bidder should be registered for GST 

Bidder Should have minimum annual Turnover of 
Rs. 5 Crore during the last 3 financial years 
(Average of FY 2020-21, 2021-22 & FY 2022-23) 
 
This must be the company/firm turnover and not 
that of any umbrella group of 
companies/Subsidiary/Associates‟ Company/ Firms 
The bidder should be registered for GST 

 
 
      
 
--SD-- 
 
Prabodh Jain 
Assistant General Manager – HCM/IRP 


